INSULATED
CAVITY CLOSERS
FRAME FORMERS   |   INSULATED DPC’S
AUG 2016
GWP&ODP
ZERO
AUG 2016
 98/3474

Packing 10 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 5mm intervals between 50 and 100mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard SF plus cavity width in mm SF75
Check Reveal CSF plus cavity width in mm CSF75
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
 98/3474
Colour may vary.
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
»	Product Selector
»	Contractor info
»	Sample Request
»	Stockists
FREE APP NOW AVAILABLE
4
Supafix Flexicloser
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)    Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
Supafix Flexicloser is easy to use to achieve building regulations where cavity widths
are unknown or vary on site. The product is a particularly useful solution in a second
fix installation when a frame former is not required.
»	 Insulation with Ecose technology – Green Guide Rating A+
»	 Zero GWP – Zero ODP
»	 BRE Compliant (Doc. L 2010)
»	 One size fits all 50 – 100mm
»	 60Kg/m3 Density
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.4m
Packing 10 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 100mm  - compresses down to 50mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard SF Flexicloser SF Flexi
Check Reveal CSF Flexicloser CSF Flexi
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
BEST
ENVIRONMENTAL
OPTION
PUSH
FIT
Ecose is a registered Trade Mark of Knauf Insulation.
 98/3474
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
»	Product Selector
»	Contractor info
»	Sample Request
»	Stockists
FREE APP NOW AVAILABLE
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE

Packing 6 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 100, 110, 125 and 150mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard TF Multicloser TF Multi
Check Reveal CTF Multicloser CTF Multi
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
Colour may vary.
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
FOR WIDER
CAVITIES
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
6
»	Product Selector
»	Contractor info
»	Sample Request
»	Stockists
FREE APP NOW AVAILABLE
TF1000
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
A versatile insulated closer for cavities between 50 and 100mm (5mm increments).
Suitable for first or second fix applications. Check revealoption also available.
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 Insulation is zero rated for ozone depletion potential (ODP)
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.1m and 3.0m
Packing 10 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 5mm intervals between 50 and 100mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard TF1 plus cavity width in mm TF1075
Check Reveal CTF1 plus cavity width in mm CTF1085
Fixing Ties Fix with DTU ties every 225mm (100 ties per pack)
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
25mm
115mm
25mm
15mm
40mm
40mm
130mm
CTF1100
TF1100
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
Colour may vary.
For first fix installations
use FIXING TIES
on page 16
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
7
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Stock Lengths 2.1m and 3.0m
Packing 6 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 5mm intervals between 110 and 160mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard TF2 plus cavity width in mm TF2120
Check Reveal CTF2 plus cavity width in mm CTF2140
Fixing Ties Fix with DTU ties every 225mm (100 ties per pack)
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)    Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
A versatile insulated closer for wider cavities between 110 and 160mm (5mm
increments). Suitable for first or second fix applications. Check reveal
option also available.
»	 A closer for wider cavities 110 - 160mm (160+POA)
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 Insulation is zero rated for ozone depletion potential (ODP)
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
15mm
185mm
25mm
170mm
25mmTF2150
TF2150
40mm
40mm
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
Colour may vary.
TF2000
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER -
wider cavities
WIDER CAVITY WIDTHS
Up to 300mm can be closed with
these profiles as “Specials”.
Available only on request.
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
8
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Supafix Fire Rated
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
Supafix Fire Rated (SFR) is a PVCu cavity closer with mineral wool insulation offering 60
minute fire integrity. It can be used in conjunction with any window or door material or
system, is suitable for second fix applications & timber frame construction.
»	 60 minute Fire Integrity
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 140Kg/m3 Density
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.4m
Packing 10 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 50 – 100mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard SFR plus insulation width in mm SFR80
Check Reveal CSFR plus insulation width in mm CSFR100
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
STANDARD INSTALLATION TIMBER FRAME INSTALLATION WALL PLATE INSTALLATION
60 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITYColour may vary.
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
9
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
For first fix installations
use FIXING TIES
on page 16
TFR1000 Fire Rated
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
TFR1000 has a rigid PVCu profile containing a mineral wool insulation that forms
a continuous fire rated insulated cavity closer around door and window openings.
Suitable for first or second fix applications. Check reveal option also available.
»	 60 mins Fire Integrity
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 140Kg/m3 Density
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.4m
Packing 10 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 50 - 100mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard TFR1000 plus insulation width in mm TFR80
Check Reveal CTFR1000 plus insulation width in mm CTFR100
Fixing Ties Fix with DTU ties every 225mm (100 ties per pack)
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
25mm
115mm
25mm
15mm
40mm
40mm
130mm
CTFR1075
TFR1075
60 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITYColour may vary.
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
10
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
TFR2000 Fire Rated
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
TFR2000 has a rigid PVCu profile containing a mineral wool insulation that forms
a continuous fire rated insulated cavity closer around door and window openings.
Suitable for first or second fix applications. Check reveal option also available.
»	 30 mins Fire Integrity
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 140Kg/m3 Density
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.4m
Packing 6 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 5mm intervals between 110mm & 160mm
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard TFR2000 plus insulation width in mm TFR2160
Check Reveal CTFR2000 plus insulation width in mm CTFR2160
Fixing Ties Fix with DTU ties every 225mm (100 ties per pack)
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
15mm
185mm
25mm
170mm
25mmCTFR2150
TFR2150
40mm
40mm
30 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITYColour may vary.
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
11
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
»	Product Selector
»	Contractor info
»	Sample Request
»	Stockists
FREE APP NOW AVAILABLE
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
XFR2000 is a fire rated insulated cavity closer with mineral wool insulation for wider
cavities. It is suitable for second fix installations when a fire barrier is required.
»	 60 minute Fire Integrity / 30 minute Fire Insulation
»	 Complies with new Part L Building Regulations 2010
»	 Accepts all window and door frame material
»	 100Kg/m3 Density
SIZES AND ORDER CODES
Stock Lengths 2.4m
Packing 4 lengths per pack
Cavity Widths 100 - 125 - 150 - 170mm*
TYPE CODE EXAMPLE
Standard XFR plus insulation width in mm XFR2100
Check Reveal CXFR plus insulation width in mm CXFR2170
Patent no. GB 2305 448 C
XFR2000 Fire Rated
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER FIRE BARRIER
60 MINUTES INTEGRITY
30 MINUTES INSULATION
60 MINUTES INTEGRITY
30 MINUTES INSULATION
60 MINUTES INTEGRITY
30 MINUTES INSULATION
60 MINUTES INTEGRITY
30 MINUTES INSULATION
60 MINUTES INTEGRITY
30 MINUTES INSULATION
*In-between sizes available
Colour may vary.
 98/3474
Zero GWP
& Zero ODP
Insulation
12
INSULATION DATA
AVAILABLE ON
PAGES 18-19
Flush/Standard
Check Reveal
»	Product Selector
»	Contractor info
»	Sample Request
»	Stockists
FREE APP NOW AVAILABLE
Frame Formers
INSULATED CAVITY CLOSER
WEATHER RATING
Flush: Severe (with 30mm set back)   Check Reveal: Very Severe
USAGE
A fully insulated cavity closer made up into sturdy factory built frame former
eliminating the need for site fabricated timber templates around window and
door reveals.
FIXING METHODS
Frame formers can be manufactured with welded corners or using corner brackets
- both available through Dacatie. Contact us for further details.
»	 Saves time on site
»	 Part L 2010 compliant
»	 Accepts all window and door materials
»	 Insulation is zero rated for ozone depletion potential (ODP)
»	 Available in two profiles FF4000 and FF5000 (for internal fixing)
»	 Cavity Widths: FF4000: 75 – 110mm, FF5000: 110 – 160mm
»	 D2000 also available as a 50 - 100mm fire rated frame former (FR)
Colour may vary.
FF4/5000
D2000/FR
30 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITY
Colour may vary.
*30 minutes fire rating as bar length
 98/3474
13
HOW TO ORDER
For Dacatie Frame Former, the following information
should be supplied:
1.  Overall width (a - structural opening) 	 mm
2.  Overall height (b - structural opening) 	 mm
3.  Cavity width 	 mm
4.  Three or four sided former 	 3/4
5.  Plaster stop required? (30mm offset) 	 yes/no
6.  Check reveal 	 yes/no
It is the responsibility of the contractor to ensure frames are supplied as
ordered before installation, as no responsibility for any incorrect dimensions
can be considered after the frame former has been built into the brickwork.
Note: when ordering for timber frame constructions, please contact our
technical department.
APPLICATION/FIXING DETAILS
The Dacatie frame Former is suitable for use with all window and door frames,
including timber, PVCu and aluminium. For easy installation follow these steps.
Step 1
Build wall up to sill height and locate the Dacatie Frame Former in the cavity
(check former is square and propped up vertically).
Step 2
Build up courses of brickwork/blockwork inserting brick ties alternately
between the brick and the block every 225mm (every three bricks or every
course of block work).
Step 3
Brick up to lintel height and remove bracing (if applicable).
Step 4
Build in lintel and upper brickwork.
NOTES FOR WINDOW AND DOOR INSTALLATION
Check window or door is within tolerances; windows should be 10mm less
than inside width of former and 8mm less than the inside height of former.
Fix with standard window fixings (e.g. lugs, reveal straps or bolt fixings).
Non standard shapes available
Ordering & Installation
Step 1 Step 2 - 3 Step 4
(a) = brick to brick width
(b) = brick to lintel height
(a)
(b)
14
Dacaproof, Dacablock & Dacastop
INSULATED DPC
»	 Economical
»	 Easy to install as brickwork is constructed
»	 CFC and HCFC free
»	 Dacablock provides 60 minutes Fire Integrity – with mineral
wool insulation (MW)
»	 Dacastop provides Vertical and Horizontal applications
Product Size Insulation Length No / Pack
DP1 165 x 100 x 18mm EPS 2.5m 10
DP2 225 x 150 x 18mm EPS 2.5m 10
DP3 165 x 100 x 12mm PE 10m coil 5
DP4 225 x 150 x 12mm PE 10m coil 5
Product Size Insulation Length No / Pack
DB5 165 x 100 x 25mm MW 1.2m 10
DB6 225 x 150 x 25mm MW 1.2m 10
Product Size Insulation Length No / Pack
Vertical
DS1/75 or 100 360 x 260 x 75mm MW 1.2m 5
DS2/75 or 100 400 x 300 x 75mm MW 1.2m 5
Horizontal
DS3/75 or 100 500 x 150 x 75mm MW 1.2m 5
DS4/75 or 100 600 x 250 x 75mm MW 1.2m 5
60 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITY
60 MINS
FIRE INTEGRITY
PARTY WALL FLOOR JUNCTION
15
Dacaproof